DIMENSIONS
MCSO6 family package 3.2×2.5 mm
From 10 kHz up to 155 MHz
All dimensions in mm typical
ELECTRICAL
CHARACTERISTICS AT +25°C
Frequency stability
Over temperature range (see ordering info)

	 L	 → 	 Low
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION AND
ORDERING INFORMATION:
All specifications subject to change without notice.
Frequency «MHz»
4 8 10 12 16 20 24
40 50 60
Other frequencies from 10 kHz up to 155 MHz on request
STANDARD FREQUENCIES:
- No power E/D function (pin 1) before Vdd is setting on
- E/D option on request (very low consumption in disable mode).
K	 = Kovar lids
blank	 = Ceramic lids
Z	 = VDD 1.8V
W	 = Vdd 2.5V
V	 = Vdd 3.3V
blank	 = Vdd 5V
T	 = ±50ppm
blank	 = ±100ppm
A	 = 0 to +70°C
B	 = -40 to +85°C
C	 = -55 to +125°C
X	 = custom
Frequency
option 1 E/D
enable / disable
option 2
blank Au plated
T3 =tinned
customer
spec N°
MCSO6  K    V  T  -  C   20MHz         E/D   T3   XXX
Table 1: Idd
(Without load)
      A unique part number will be generated for each product specification
      20xxxx-EA00	    xxx pcs  (in ESD plastic tray)
      200xxx-ML00	    xxx pcs  (in tape & reel, any quantity)
Frequency F= 32 kHz F=< 10MHz ≤ 20MHz >20 to
155MHz
W	 =Vdd = 2.5V < 300μA < 2mA < 3mA < 25mA
V	 =Vdd = 3.3V 	 < 1mA < 4mA < 5mA < 30mA
blank	=Vdd = 5V 	 < 2mA < 6mA < 7mA < 40mA